

S U P R E M E        C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25708/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2009 in  
2342/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA    No.

NESAMMAL M

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K.LEELA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2010        This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sananad R., Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 to file counter affidavit within  
four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for  
issuance of notice to respondent nos. 5 and 6 by registered A.D.  
post.

List again on 3rd May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar